
1 
 

Lake Ozark Fire Protection District 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RFP 25-2 

SPECIFICATIONS FOR: 

Rescue Engine 

INVITATION For Proposal 



2 
 

The Lake Ozark Fire Protection District (LOFPD) is soliciting SEALED Proposals for: 

2025 New Rescue Engine 

The Lake Ozark Fire Protection District is seeking proposals for 1 Fire Engine. Sealed Bids will be 

accepted between the regular business hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p. m., Monday through 

Friday, at Lake Ozark Fire Protection District Administrative Office, 1767 Bagnell Dam Blvd. Lake 

Ozark, MO 65049 until 4:00 p.m. on March 21, 2025. Bids received after 4:00 p.m. on March 21, 

2025, will not be considered. The bids will be opened and read publicly at the March   2025 

Board Meeting. Bids may be reviewed and awarded at a later date. 

Sealed submissions must be received by the District Administrative Assistant at 1767 Bagnell 

Dam Blvd., Lake Ozark, MO 65049 no later than 4:00 p.m. on March 21, 2025. A completed 

copy of this form must be included with the bid. Page 4 of this document must be completed. 

Envelopes shall be sealed and addressed to:  

“Michelle Kauten Administrative Assistant – 2025 Rescue Engine”  

Electronic or faxed proposals will not be accepted. 

__________________________________________________________________ 

Rescue pumper:  

Less than 36’ Overall Length 

 Minimum 1,000-gallon water tank,  

1500 GPM  Single Stage pump  

 Custom cab and chassis  

Cummins X12 500 HP engine per specs (Or Equivalent) 

7-year maintenance package  

Smooth Bore deck gun 

 Wheel chocks 

Ladders 

Insta Chains 

 Delivery Before 6/1/25 

Front Bumper Suction  

2 hard suction hoses  

120 Volt Receptacles in minimum 1 body  compartment 

Booster Reel Above Pump in dunnage area 1 ½” 



3 
 

$10,000 Shelving Allotment 

Minimum 6 year Bumper to Bumper Warranty  

 

All specifications must be returned with the bid proposal. Any and all exceptions to the 

specifications outlined herein must be noted on this bid specification and thoroughly explained 

in the bid proposal. The bidder must provide with bid listing any exceptions, detailed 

specifications so that the LOFPD can make the necessary comparisons to make a proper 

decision. Failure to do so may result in rejection of your bid for noncompliance. 

Exceptions must be noted on Page 4 of this RFP. 

 

GENERAL INFORMATION: 

The Lake Ozark Fire Protection District reserves the right to evaluate each proposal to 

determine the most advantageous to the District and to select the proposal which, in the 

District’s sole judgment, best meets its requirements. 

This request for proposal creates no obligation on the part of the District to award a contract or 

to compensate any applicant for any costs incurred during proposal presentation, response, 

submission or oral interviews (if held). The District reserves the right to award a contract based 

upon proposals received without further discussion or negotiation or to cancel, in part or in its 

entirety, this request for proposal, if the District determines that it would be in its best interests 

to do so. 

Sealed Bids will be opened at the March 2025 Board of Directors Meeting TBD After March 21, 

2025, held at 1767 Bagnell Dam Blvd. Lake Ozark, MO, 65049 at time 3:30pm. Bids may be 

evaluated and awarded at a later date. 

The LOFPD reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive variations, 

irregularities, or formalities in the bidding process, and to negotiate charges, additions, or 

deletions and to award the contract to the bidder that best meets its requirements. 

The Lake Ozark Fire Protection District hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively 

ensure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business 

entities will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will 

not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, or national origin in consideration 

for award. 

If additional information is needed for the purpose of clarifying the specifications, contact 

Battalion Chief Nicholas Hutzler at 573-365-3380. Such contact shall be for clarification 

purposes only. 



4 
 

 

PLEASE COMPLETE: 

(The following information is required) 

NAME OF DEALER: ______________________________________________________ 

SIGNATURE OF AGENT: __________________________________________________ 

PRINT AGENT NAME: __________________________________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________________________________________ 

ADDRESS: ______________________________________________________________ 

CITY: ________________________________STATE: ____________ ZIP:___________ 

CONTACT PHONE: __________________________________________________ 

CONTACT EMAIL: ________________________________________ 

 

Warranty Length:________________________________ 

Estimated Date for delivery of equipment: ____________________________ 

     

Data and information sheets from the equipment manufacturer are included for the 

equipment submitted in the Bid. YES_______  NO_______ 

 

EXPLANATION OF EXCEPTIONS: 

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 


